CITY OF MANCHESTER e ™

PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Director
Planning & Land Use Management Pamela H. Goucher, AICP
Bui|dfﬂg Regulations Deputy Director Planning & Zoning
Code'Enforcement Division Michael J. Landry, PE, Esq.
Community Improvement Program Deputy Director Building Regulations

Zoning Board of Adjustment

September 29, 2020

Joshua Tessier
188 Wilson Street
Manchester, NH 03103

RE: 188 Wilson Street B-1
Denial of Building Permit

Your application for a permit dated September 23, 2020 to create two additional parking spaces
both within 4’ of the building and property line and within the front yard setback, where one space
is undersized and where both spaces require backing out onto a public way and with a driveway
width of 36” where 24’ is allowed in the RDV zoning district, all as per documents submitted through
September 23, 2020 and with non-compliance listed in the Zoning Review dated September 28, 2020

is hereby acknowledged.

According to Section(s) 10.08(C) Driveway Width, 10.09(B) Parking Setbacks (6 counts), 10.09(B)2
Parking Setbacks, 10.07(B} Parking Layout and 10.07(D) Parking Maneuvering, of the Zoning
Ordinance of the City of Manchester, New Hampshire, passed to be ordained on February 7, 2001,
this is prohibited. Consequently, | have no authority to grant this permit. Permit is hereby DENIED.

Further proceedings contemplated pertaining to this application must be pursuant to NH Revised
Statutes Annotated 674:33 or the other statutory provisions relative to Zoning Boards of Adjustment,

as may be appropriate.
x 1
\ |

‘Michael J. l/amdry, PE,|Esq.
Deputy Director, Builgding Regulations

One City Hall Plaza, Manchester, New Hampshire 03101
Phone: (603) 624-6450 or (603) 624-6475 Fax: (603) 624-6529 or (603) 624-6324

www.manchesternh.gov
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“RoviewedBy: |« GemGage —=——=ooooh T Seplember 28,2000
Revised By: Revision Date:
APPLICANT NAME:  Joshua Tessier TELEPHONE: (603)-320-8496 WARD: 7
STREET ADDRESS: 188 Wilson Street STREET STATUS:  Accepted
ZONE: RDV MAP / LOT: 2657125
OVERLAY DISTRICTS: PLANNING DEPARTMENT/BOARD ACTION:
(] Flood Plain [] site Plan
[] Residential-PO (] Subdivision

(] Historic District (AMH, ACH)

[] Airport Navigational Hazard

(] Airport Approach

[[] Airport Noise

(] Arena Overlay

[[] Lake Massabesic Protection Overlay

[[] Manchester Landfill Groundwater Management (ML-GMZ)

(] Planned Development
[] conditional Use Permit
[_] Voluntary Merger

(] Heritage Commission

_DIMENSIONS Fen omitel sttt

Areé of Ldi (Square Feet)

_EXISTING

i PROPOSED e

Area of Building on Lot (Square Feet) 2,597

Number of Stories 2

Total Area of All Floors (Square Feet) 3,397 3,397
ARTICLE 5 - USES PERMITTED NOT REMARKS

I Multlfamily Dwelhng o

PERMITTED i

U

U

ARTICLE 6 SECTION

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS_ S

= SeEveRIR e s e

ALLOWED/

PROPOSED/
__EXISTING _

REMARKS

"L Min. Buildable Lot Area o601 5900SF | ExstngNG
] Minimum Lot Front 6.02 59 Existing N/C

] Minimum Lot Width 6.02 59' Existing N/C

[ Front Yard Setback - Wilson St 6.03 (A) g OK

[[] Street Yard Setback - Harvard St 6.03 (A) 8 OK

L] Side Yard Setback 6.03 (C) 10' OK

(] Side Yard Setback Observed* 6.03 (C) 30 OK - * See Section 6.03 (A)
[] Lot Coverage (%) 6.04 82.6% OK

[J Height in Feet 6.05 Less oK

] Height in Stories 6.05 2 OK

] Floor Area Ratio 6.06 0.58 OK




GENERAL ZONING PROVISIONS Page 2 of 2

ZONING ITEM SECTION | ALLOWED | PROPOSED REMARKS
/
e R P REQUIRED _ _
>|:] Parklng, No. of Spaces 10, 03( ) 6 G OK
& Parking, Setbacks 0<110.09 (B) See Ord. See Plan N/C (8 Counts) Front yard & within 4' of lot line/building
0<10.09 (B) 2 See Ord. See Plan N/C - More than 1 space is located within required
minimum front/street yard setback.
[] Parking, Screening 10.07(K)4 N/R
[] Parking, Paving 10.07 (E) Required Yes OK
] Parking, Bumpers 10.07 (K)1 N/IR
X Parking, Layout 10.07 (B) See Ord. See Plan N/C - Undersized 10' x 10" parking space.
X Parking, Maneuvering 10.07(D) See Ord. See Plan N/C - Spaces backing onto a public street.
] Loading, Off-Street # of Spaces | 10.05(2) NIR
[ Loading, Dimension of Area 10.06 (C)
] Loading, Maneuvering 10.06 (C) . ; ;
BX] Driveways, Width 10.08 (C) 24 36 N/C
[_] Driveways, Location []10.08 (A) See Ord. SeePlan | OK
[J10.08(8) See Ord. SeePlan | OK
[] visibility at Corners 8.27 (E) Required SeePlan | OK
] Accessible Spaces, Number 10.03 (D)
[] Accessible Spaces, []10.06 (B)
Dimensions
] Screening/Buffers [16.08 (A) NR
[16.08 (B)
] Landscaping 10.07 (G) NIR
] signs [Jo.08 (A) . -
[19.09(B) Nane =
] Fences, Walls [18.27 (B) None -
[18.27 (C) -
[18.27 (D)
[] Accessory Structures & Uses [ 18.29(A) See Ord. See Plan OK - Existing 2 stall garage in rear yard.
[18.29(B) - ; )
(] Other -
PARKING SPACE REQUIREMENT:
Building Use Unit of Computation Spaces Required
Measurement
e s s s e e - L e e S e R N e e ey T TET T S e g S e LR Lo e s e £
Multlfamlly Dwelling Unit 1. 5 per Umt 165x4 Dwellmg Umts 8 6
TOTAL: 6
Additional Information: -

DATE OF PLAN SUBMISSION: September 23, 2020
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City of Manchester

Leon L. LaFreniere, AICP

Planning & Community Development Director
One City Hall Plaza-West Wing R ——
Manchester, NH 03101 Deputy Direct;)r Pianningl & Zoning
(603) 624-6475 Michael J. Landry, PE, Esq.
www.manchesternh.gov Deputy Director Building Regulations

VARIANCE CRITERIA

Complete this form and attach 10 copies along with any supplemental material that would support your appeal.

Deadline for Next Hearing:
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Literal enforcement of the provisions of the ordinance would result in unnecessary hardship if:

n

(A) Owing to the following special conditions of the property that distinguish it from other properties in the area:
i. No fair and substantial relationship exists between the general purposes of the ordinance provisions and the specific
application of that provision to the property; and
ii. The proposed use is a reasonable one. 9
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Or (B) Owing to the following special conditions of the property that distinguish it from other properties in the area, the
property cannot be reasonably used in strict conformance with the ordinance, and a variance is therefore necessary to

enable a reasonable use of it. . ;ﬁ y :
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Property Location 188 WILSON ST Map ID 0265/ / 0025/ / Bldg Name State Use 1112
Vision ID 7481 Account# 16724922 Bldg# 1 Sec# 1 of 1 Card# 1 of Print Date 9/10/2020 4:49:37 PM
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED)
Element Cd Description Element Cd Description — 34
Style: 00 Res Style 4-8 Units g g
Model 03 Multi-Family 34
Grade: 03 Average s s " FEP (c2)
Stories: 2 2 Stories R )
Occupancy 4 CONDO DATA
Exterior Wall 1 |07 Asbest Shingle Parcel Id [C] Owne
Exterior Wall 2 B[ IS
Roof Structure: |03 Gable/Hip Adjust Type | Code Description Factor% 20 202 2he 2
Roof Cover 03 Asphalt Condo FIr
Interior Wall 1 |05 Drywall Condo Unit
st I Garsl Building Value New 259,649 5 z 2
Heat Fuel 03 Gas Eﬁé
estipe: o8 waer v
Total Bedrooms |06 6 Bedrooms Effective Year Built 1981
Total Bthrms: 4 Depreciation _Code GD
Total Half Baths |0 Femndel Batng oo 2
Total Xtra Fixtrs Year R‘?m.‘:'d(ai,lec‘t
Total Rooms: |17 17 Rooms s Ll B
Bath Style: 02 Average 5 sl
II\(JIIIt-TSen Style: |02 Average Trend Factor 1
; Condition
Condition % 2 i .
Percent Good 65 B P FOP P
RCNLD 168,800 -
Dep % Ovr
Dep Ovr Comment
Misc Imp Ovr
Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Cost to Cure Ovr
Cost to Cure Ovr Comment
OB - OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF - BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B
Code | Description | L/B | Units [Unit Price | Yr Blt [ Cond. Cd | % Gd Grade [ Grade Adj. | Appr. Value |}
FGR1 |GARAGE-AVE | L 360 30.00| 2016 50 0.00 5,400(%
BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION :
Code Description Living Area | Floor Area | Eff Area | Unit Cost Undeprec Value | I
BAS First Floor 1,693 1,693 1,693 66.87 113,208
FEP Porch, Enclosed, Finished 0 294 206 46.85 13,775
FHS Half Story, Finished 284 567 284 33.49 18,991
FOP Porch, Open 0 610 122 13.37 8,158
FUS Upper Story, Finished 1,126 1,126 1,126 66.87 75,293
UAT Attic, Unfinished 0 1,126 113 6.71 7,556
UBM Basement, Unfinished 0 1,693 339 13.39 22,668
Ttl Gross Liv / Lease Area 3,103 7,109 3,883 259,649
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DISCLAIMER
The informalion appearing on this map is for the convenienc
of the user and is not an official public record of the City of
Mannhester, NH (the "City"). This map is nol survey-quality.
areas, rights-al-
way. etc. appearing on this map should only be considered
approximations, and as such have no official or legal value.
The City makes no wamanties, expressed or rnpllad
ing the accuracy, 1888,
— ility of this ir iﬂraﬂyr i Um.'l'!’\ecity
" no liability wh d with the use or
I ! | misuse of this information, The official public records from

City of Manchester, New Hampshire - CityGIS Map Print

100 Feet Which this information was compiled are kept in ihe ofiices
of various City, County, and State gavermnentagenmes
and and are ble for i and
copying during normal business hours. By using this map,
you agree to these terms and conditions.






